OP \$40.00 4442407

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM351914

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Release of Security Interest in Trademarks	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
The Bank of Nova Scotia		08/14/2015	Bank: CANADA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	7922825 Canada Inc.
Street Address:	575, boul. Morgan
City:	Baie d'Urfe
State/Country:	CANADA
Postal Code:	H9X 3T6
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CANADA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4442407	NETRICOM

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: michael.barys@thomsonreuters.com

Correspondent Name: Susan O'Brien

Address Line 1: 187 Wolf Road, Suite 101

Address Line 2: CT Lien Solutions

Address Line 4: Albany, NEW YORK 12205

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Susan O'Brien	
SIGNATURE:	/Michael Barys/	
DATE SIGNED:	08/19/2015	

Total Attachments: 4

source=Trademark#page1.tif source=Trademark#page2.tif source=Trademark#page3.tif source=Trademark#page4.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 005602 FRAME: 0644

900334847

TRADEMARKS ONLY				
To the director of the U. S. Pater			a new address(os) bolow	
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	Execution Date(s):	e record the attached documents or the new address(es) below. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)		
The Bank of Nova Scotia		Additional names, addresses, or citizensh		
		Name: 7922825 Canada Inc.	⊠ No	
☐ Individual(s)	Association	Internal Address:		
☐General Partnership	Limited Partnership	Street Address: <u>575, boul. Morgan</u>		
☐ Corporation ☐Limited Liability Company	⊠ Other <u>Bank</u>	City: <u>Baie d'Urfé</u>		
Citizenship: Canada		State: QC		
Execution Date(s) August 14, 2015		Country: <u>Canada</u>	Zip: <u>H9X 3T6</u>	
Additional names of conveying par	ties attached? ∐Yes ⊠No	Association Citizenship:		
3. Nature of conveyance:		General Partnership Citizenship:		
	TT	☐ Limited Partnership Citizenship:		
☐ Assignment	☐ Merger	☐ Corporation Citizenship: Canada		
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name		Other LLC Citizenship:		
Other <u>Release of Security Inter-</u>	est in Trademarks	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic		
		representative designation is attache (Designations must be a separate do	d. ☐Yes ☒ No	
 Application number(s) or regis A. Trademark Application No.(s) S 	stration number(s) and identi	fication or description of the Trader	nark.	
Trademark Application No.(s) 3	ee Allached Schedule A	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) Se Additional sheet(s)	e Attached Schedule A attached?	
C. Identification or Description of T	rademark(s) (and Filing Date if	Application or Registration Number is		
5. Name address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Susan O'Brien		6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 1		
Internal Address: CT Lien Solutions		7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ Authorized to be charged by credit card		
Street Address: 187 Wolf Road, Suite 101		Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
City: Albany		Enclosed 8. Payment Information:		
State: NY	Zip: <u>12205</u>		4 Numbers	
Phone Number: 800-342-3676		Ехр	ration Date	
Fax Number: 800-962-7049		b. Deposit Account Number		
Email Address: cls udsalbany@wolterskluwer.com		Authorized User Name:		
9. Signature: Signature Signature Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document; 4				
	Joanne BL Arnold	sneet, att	aominents, and document: 4	

Name of Person Signing

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-6995, or mailed to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, that THE BANK OF NOVA SCOTIA ("Bank"), DOES HEREBY CERTIFY that the security interest it holds in certain of the trademarks of 7922825 CANADA INC. (the "Grantor"), pursuant to the Trademark Security Agreement, dated September 16, 2014, recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("USPTO") on October 9, 2014 at Reel 5384, Frame 0232 (as heretofore amended, modified or supplemented, the "Trademark Security Agreement"), which trademarks are more fully identified on Schedule A annexed hereto and made a part hereof (the "Subject Trademarks"), and any and all other Trademark Collateral (as such term is defined in the Trademark Security Agreement), together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby, is hereby absolutely, unconditionally, and irrevocably released, terminated and discharged. Bank hereby authorizes the recordation of this Release of Security Interest in Trademarks ("Release") with the USPTO. This Release shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of the State of New York.

[Signature page follows]

3751596.1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005602 FRAME: 0646

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Bank has caused this Release of Security Interest in Trademarks to be executed by its duly authorized corporate officer this 14th day of August, 2015.

THE BANK OF NOVA SCOTIA

Name: André Langelier Title: Director

Trademark Release

TRADEMARK REEL: 005602 FRAME: 0647

SCHEDULE A

TRADEMARKS

 $\underline{Trademark}$

Serial No.

Registration No.

NETRICOM

85737256

4442407

Trademark Release

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005602 FRAME: 0648